AIBER\ Karnataka Bank Officers’ Organisation (Regd.)

Regd. Office: Mangalore (D.K.)
(Affiliated to AIBOA)

Somayaiji House, Il Floor, Bunts Hostel Road, Mangalore - 575 003

Ph: (O) 2443358, President: 9449571317, Gen. Secretary: 9449051322 Website: www.kboo.in

Circular No. 8/2016 March 23, 2016

Dear Comrades,

PROMOTION TO SCALE lll - RESULTS ANNOUNCED

We furnish hereunder the list of officers promoted to Scale Il in alphabetical order as per the communication
received from the Management vide their letter No. HO.HR&IR/KBO0O/3199/2015-16 dated 23.03.2016.

LIST OF PROMOTED OFFICERS (FROM SCALE Il TO Ill) FOR THE YEAR 2015-16

SL.NO. NAME ST.NO. DESIGNATION BRANCH / OFFICE
1 AVINISH KUMAR SINGH 6451  Br.Manager Udaipur
2 BHARAMAPPA F SAMPAGAVI 4661 Manager HO-MIS Dept
3 CELESTINE LEENA MONTEIRO 3284 Manager HO-Credit A Dept (LCFD)
4 DEVADASA PANDURANGA KELKAR 3857  Br.Manager Pune-Hadapsar
5 GANESH RAM S 5143 Manager Chennai-Service
6 GURREVALA SURENDRA BABU 4566 Br.Manager Hindupur
7 IMMANENI PAVAN HARISH 5893 Br.Manager Vijayawada
8 JAHAGIRDAR VEENAANANTH 2916 Br.Manager Mumbai-Thakur Village
9 JAYAPRAKASH UDUPAH 4753  Br.Manager Gurgaon-Sector 31
10 KRISHNA PRASAD K J 5724  Br.Manager M’luru-Mannagudda
11 MADHUSOODHANA 2872 Manager RI-Mysuru
12 MALTESH KULKARNI 4048 Br.Manager Belagavi-Tilakwadi
13  MANJUNATHATK 5503 Br.Manager Dehradun
14  NAGARJUNA REDDY K 5630 Br.Manager Madakasira
15 NAGASUDHEERRAJAK 5113  Br.Manager Warangal
16 NAVEENHR 6545 Manager HO-Treasury & Accounts D
17 PRASAD MYV 5484  Br.Manager Kozhikode
18  PRASHANTH BHANDARKAR 4398 Manager RO-B’luru
19 PURANIK RAM 4502 Br.Manager Mumbai-Dadar (West)
20 RAGHAVENDRA UDUPAB 4905 Manager HO-Treasury & Accounts Dept
21 RAJA REDDY M 5719 Br.Manager Hosadurga
22 RAJESHBK 4030 Manager HO-HR & IR Dept



23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

SANJAY

SHAILESHA BARVE
SHIVARAM BHAT E
SRIKANTH B S
SUBRAHMANYA ACHARYA
SUBRAMANYA BHARVE M
SURESH M A

SURYA NARAYANA RAO C
SYED SABIR HASAN S
TRIVIKRAMANAND J
UMASUNDARI K M VISHWANATHAN
USHA DAYANANDA
VASANTHA KUMAR S

4822
5884
5259
6110
4590
5129
4247
4743
5606
4421
3313
2752
4190

Br.Manager
Manager
Manager
Asst.Br.Manager
Br.Manager
Br.Manager
Br.Manager
Manager
Manager
Asst.Br.Manager
Manager
Manager

Br.Manager

Bagalkot

HO-Secretarial Dept
HO-Legal & Recovery Dept
B’luru-Overseas
B’luru-K.H.Road
Kolkata-Rash Behari Avenue
Mysuru-Vivekanandanagar
B’luru-Data Centre
B’luru-Data Centre
Hyderabad-Banjara Hills
RO-Mumbai

HO-PIg & Dev Dept
Erode-ll

We congratulate all the successful candidates and wish them all the best in their career.

With greetings,

Yours comradely,

Sd/-
(K. RAGHAVA)
GENERAL SECRETARY
ALL INDIA BANK OFFICERS’ ASSOCIATION ZINDABAD
KARNATAKA BANK OFFICERS’ ORGANISATION ZINDABAD




