

Karnataka Bank Officers' Organisation (Regd.)

Regd. Office: Mangalore (D.K.) (Affiliated to AIBOA)

Somayaji House, II Floor, Bunts Hostel Road, Mangalore - 575 003

Ph: (O) 2443358, President: 9449571317, Gen. Secretary: 9449051322 Website: www.kboo.in

Circular No. 8/2016

March 23, 2016

Dear Comrades,

PROMOTION TO SCALE III - RESULTS ANNOUNCED

We furnish hereunder the list of officers promoted to Scale III in alphabetical order as per the communication received from the Management vide their letter No. HO.HR&IR/KBOO/3199/2015-16 dated 23.03.2016.

|--|

SL.NO.	NAME	ST.NO.	DESIGNATION	BRANCH / OFFICE	
1	AVINISH KUMAR SINGH	6451	Br.Manager	Udaipur	
2	BHARAMAPPA F SAMPAGAVI	4661	Manager	HO-MIS Dept	
3	CELESTINE LEENA MONTEIRO	3284	Manager	HO-Credit A Dept (LCFD)	
4	DEVADASA PANDURANGA KELKAR	3857	Br.Manager	Pune-Hadapsar	
5	GANESH RAM S	5143	Manager	Chennai-Service	
6	GURREVALA SURENDRA BABU	4566	Br.Manager	Hindupur	
7	IMMANENI PAVAN HARISH	5893	Br.Manager	Vijayawada	
8	JAHAGIRDAR VEENA ANANTH	2916	Br.Manager	Mumbai-Thakur Village	
9	JAYAPRAKASH UDUPA H	4753	Br.Manager	Gurgaon-Sector 31	
10	KRISHNA PRASAD K J	5724	Br.Manager	M'luru-Mannagudda	
11	MADHUSOODHANA	2872	Manager	RI-Mysuru	
12	MALTESH KULKARNI	4048	Br.Manager	Belagavi-Tilakwadi	
13	MANJUNATHA T K	5503	Br.Manager	Dehradun	
14	NAGARJUNA REDDY K	5630	Br.Manager	Madakasira	
15	NAGASUDHEERRAJA K	5113	Br.Manager	Warangal	
16	NAVEEN H R	6545	Manager	HO-Treasury & Accounts D	
17	PRASAD M V	5484	Br.Manager	Kozhikode	
18	PRASHANTH BHANDARKAR	4398	Manager	RO-B'luru	
19	PURANIK RAM	4502	Br.Manager	Mumbai-Dadar (West)	
20	RAGHAVENDRA UDUPA B	4905	Manager	HO-Treasury & Accounts Dept	
21	RAJA REDDY M	5719	Br.Manager	Hosadurga	
22	RAJESH B K	4030	Manager	HO-HR & IR Dept	

23	SANJAY	4822	Br.Manager	Bagalkot	
24	SHAILESHA BARVE	5884	Manager	HO-Secretarial Dept	
25	SHIVARAM BHAT E	5259	Manager	HO-Legal & Recovery Dept	
26	SRIKANTH B S	6110	Asst.Br.Manager	B'luru-Overseas	
27	SUBRAHMANYA ACHARYA	4590	Br.Manager	B'luru-K.H.Road	
28	SUBRAMANYA BHARVE M	5129	Br.Manager	Kolkata-Rash Behari Avenue	
29	SURESH M A	4247	Br.Manager	Mysuru-Vivekanandanagar	
30	SURYA NARAYANA RAO C	4743	Manager	B'luru-Data Centre	
31	SYED SABIR HASAN S	5606	Manager	B'luru-Data Centre	
32	TRIVIKRAMANAND J	4421	Asst.Br.Manager	Hyderabad-Banjara Hills	
33	UMASUNDARI K M VISHWANATHAN	3313	Manager	RO-Mumbai	
34	USHA DAYANANDA	2752	Manager	HO-PIg & Dev Dept	
35	VASANTHA KUMAR S	4190	Br.Manager	Erode-II	

We congratulate all the successful candidates and wish them all the best in their career. With greetings,

> Yours comradely, Sd/-(K. RAGHAVA) GENERAL SECRETARY

ALL INDIA BANK OFFICERS' ASSOCIATION	 	 ZINDABAD
KARNATAKA BANK OFFICERS' ORGANISATION	 	 ZINDABAD